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Workload in many areas has 
nearly doubled as activities 
come back online

Able to adapt and continue 
serving the community during 
dynamic times.  



Quick Facts

 The Franklin County Parks and Recreation Department 

strives to provide services that improve our resident’s 

quality of life and attracts new businesses, residents 
and visitors.  

 16 FT Staff (2 vacancies) 

 8 Regular PT Staff

 29 Seasonal PT Staff 

 85 Contracted Staff

 Most efficient department in the region 
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Will take 48 years to reach top of pay grade





 Game Official for Surrounding Locality

 Average of $27.39 per game (68% more)

 Game Official for Franklin County

 Average of $16.30 per game  



 Big Box Store Sales Associate

 $13 - $14 per hour 

 Site Supervisor for Franklin County

 $11.00 per hour  

 Public Facing / Representing FC



 Maintenance Worker for Franklin County

 $12.33 per hour  

 Entry Level Factory Worker

 $15 to $22+ per hour  

 Plus a signing bonus 



burned out “essential” workersretiring staff

fewer / no trustees 

increased poor behavior

higher pay advertised

more duties 

fewer / no seasonal staff 

inflation

increased traffic

higher health care compression  

signing bonuses peers working from home COVID feeling of not being valued

better hours advertised 



Example of 
Salary Increase

$12.33 per hour ($24,053 per year) to 

$16.00 per hour ($31,200 per year)

will only cost $7,147

 Better applicant pool

 Less turn over

 Less risk to the County

 Increased morale

 Higher productivity

 Best represent the Board 



Operational 
Budget 
Requests

Emphasis on Compensation / Inflation

 FT Salary Adjustment: TBD

 PT Wages $14 ($15 for lifeguards) $56,593

 Contracted Employees Wages $24,491 

 Professional Development $5,000

 Uniforms $3,000

 Cell hones $3,840

 Fuel $4,000

 Playbook $6,000

 Land of Lights $17,500

 Aging Services $4,000

 Outdoor Recreation $7,000 



Capital Budget 
Requests

 Capital Maintenance $130,000

 Rec Park Signage, Waid Park Iron Bridge, Rocky Mount 

Skatepark, and Rec Park stage.

 SML Beach Renovation $100,000

 Trail / Blueway Development $50,000  

 Athletic Field Lighting $110,000

 Park Improvements $40,000

 Jamison Mill Campground and Snow Creek Master Plan

 Playgrounds: $50,000

 Smith Farm Development $100,000

 Vehicle Replacement $40,000

 Equipment Replacement $12,000



Questions?


